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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 2:    Higher productivity, higher pay workplace

Output Group 2.1: Workplace Relations Policy and Analysis

Output 2.2.8:   Interim Building Taskforce

Question Number:   W412-04

Question:

Senator Wong asked in writing:

(a) Have Taskforce officers visited any building sites to ensure that they are complying with the government’s building industry code of conduct?
(b) If so, how many? Please identify these building sites, and provide information about:

• The value of Commonwealth Government funding for the project;
• The proportion of Commonwealth Government funding for the project;
• The department or agency that is funding the project.

(c) Have any investigations arisen from these visits?
(d) What is the progress of each of these investigations?

Answer:

(a) Yes
(b) 7 sites


Department/Agency
funding project

Building Site

DOFA Commonwealth Law Courts, Adelaide, South Australia
ADRAIL Darwin to Alice Springs Railway Project
ANSTO ANSTO Replacement Research Reactor, Lucas Heights, NSW
Defence 2nd Sq HQ, RAAF Williamtown, Williamtown, NSW

Defence Lavarack Barracks Redevelopment Stage 3, Townsville, Queensland Australian Antarctic
Division

AAD Complex, Kingston, Tasmania

ABC ABC Perth – new premises


The relevant department or agency funding the project holds the information about the value and proportion of the Commonwealth funding for the listed projects.

(c) Yes
(d) The Taskforce does not divulge information of an operational nature

